
SATURDAY JUNE 3 2023

JUNIOR HUNT STAKE-9:00 AM DO NOT CHANGE

JUDGES-BRIAN MACDONALD & STEVE PAYTON RUNNING ORDER

MARSHAL-SANDY STRAW

Running Last Name First Name Dog's Call Breed JUNIOR 

Order Name Gunners

1 BUCHANAN Heather Cooper Retriever (Golden) Dog 1 to 5

2 KIRKPATRICK Katherine Boo! Retriever (Labrador) Peter Shand

3 HORNBY Phil Piper Retriever (Labrador) Susan Ware

4 LOMOTH Gordon Gabe Retriever (Golden)

5 SHORT Katharine Frankie Retriever (Labrador) Gunners

6 WIEDERMAN Harold Star Retriever (Labrador) Dog 6 to 11

7 LYNCH Jamie Goose Retriever (Labrador)

8 WARE Susan Cabot Retriever (Flat-Coated) Peter Shand

9 CARSON Cathy & David Betty Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) Phil Hornby

10 PARRACK Steve Nicks Retriever (Labrador)

11 VEROUGSTRAETE Brady Ripper Retriever (Labrador)

SATURDAY JUNE 3 2023 DO NOT CHANGE

SENIOR HUNT STAKE-9:00 AM RUNNING ORDER

JUDGES-GARY CHARCALIS & ANDY MIKOLAICYZK

MARSHALS-BARB DREWRY & BILLIE MCLEAN

J. RICHARDSON TO ASSIST ON LINE

Running Last Name First Name Dog's Call Breed SENIOR 

Order Name Gunners

1 PARRACK Steve Red Retriever (Labrador) Dog 1 to 5

2 MCLEAN Billie Fin Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) Emma Smith

3 COMTOIS Marc Smoke Retriever (Labrador) Alex Colic

4 SCHWARTZ Bob Beau Retriever (Flat-Coated) Marshal

5 BLOM Shelly Deedee Retriever (Golden) Barb Drewery

6 VERBOOM Laurie Lexie Retriever (Golden) Gunners

7 RICHARDSON Jill Rookie Retriever (Golden) Dog 6 to 10

8 COLIC Alex Loki Retriever (Golden) Emma Smith

9 DREWRY Barbara Briggs Retriever (Golden) Marc Comtois

10 DEKLERCK Mike Finn Retriever (Labrador) Marshal

Billie McLean

SATURDAY JUNE 3 2023 DO NOT CHANGE

MASTER HUNT TEST STAKE-8:00 AM RUNNING ORDER

JUDGES-DON GILLINGHAM & RAY BESTER

MARSHALS-VERA AHERNE & ANNE BENDIG

Running Last Name First Name Dog's Call Breed MASTER

Order Gunners



1 BAYLES Chris Brigit Retriever (Labrador) Dog 1 to 7

2 BLOM Shelly Laney Retriever (Golden) Pat Van Bregt

3 WOOD John Georgia Retriever (Labrador) Chris Hebert

4 BENDIG Anne Teal Retriever (Golden) Jeff Bendig

5 SHAND Catherine Tonka Retriever (Labrador) Marshal

6 LAING Allison Cyber Retriever (Labrador) Vera Aherne

7 HARINCK Ron Andee Retriever (Labrador) Gunners

8 BLOM Shelly Tieghan Retriever (Golden) Dog 8 to 14

9 BAYLES Chris Cutter Retriever (Labrador) Pat Van Bregt

10 HEBERT Chris Abby Retriever (Labrador) John Wood

11 BAYLES Patricia Kitt Retriever (Labrador) Alison Laing

12 AHERNE Vera Skky Retriever (Labrador) Marshal

13 KIRKPATRICK Katherine Levi Retriever (Labrador) Anne Bendig

14 BENDIG Jeff Camo Retriever (Golden)

SUNDAY JUNE 4 2023

JUNIOR HUNT STAKE-9:00 AM DO NOT CHANGE

JUDGES-JOHN MITCHELL & KATHERINE KIRKPATRICK RUNNING ORDER

MARSHAL-SANDY STRAW

Running Last Name First Name Dog's Call Breed JUNIOR 

Order Name Gunners

Dog 1 to 6

1 BELL Susan Quest Retriever (Labrador) Mary Rachel

2 PARRACK Steve Nicks Retriever (Labrador) Harold Wiederman

3 HORNBY Phil Piper Retriever (Labrador)

4 BUCHANAN Heather Cooper Retriever (Golden)

5 WARE Susan Cabot Retriever (Flat-Coated) Dog 7 to 13

6 CARSON Cathy & David Betty Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) Gunners

7 LYNCH Jamie Goose Retriever (Labrador) Mary Rachel

8 BELL Susan Bellas Retriever (Labrador) Phil Hornby

9 WIEDERMAN Harold Star Retriever (Labrador)

10 SHORT Katharine Frankie Retriever (Labrador)

11 LOMOTH Gordon Gabe Retriever (Golden)

12 VEROUGSTRAETE Brady Ripper Retriever (Labrador)

13 LANCASTER David Maze Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)

SUNDAY JUNE 4 2023

SENIOR HUNT STAKE-9:00 AM DO NOT CHANGE

JUDGES-PAT VAN BREGT & RON HARINCK RUNNING ORDER

MARSHALS-BARB DREWRY &BILLIE MCLEAN

J. RICHARDSON TO ASSIST ON LINE

Running Last Name First Name Dog's Call Breed SENIOR

Order Name Gunners

1 PAYTON Stephen Groot Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) Dog 1 to 6

2 DREWRY Barbara Briggs Retriever (Golden) Emma Smith

3 DEKLERCK Mike Finn Retriever (Labrador) Bob Schwartz

4 PARRACK Steve Red Retriever (Labrador) Marshal

5 RICHARDSON Jill Rookie Retriever (Golden) Billie McLean



6 COLIC Alex Loki Retriever (Golden) Gunners

7 TROTTMANN Margaret Trooper Retriever (Golden) Dog 7 to 11

8 SCHWARTZ Bob Beau Retriever (Flat-Coated) Emma Smith

9 MCLEAN Billie Fin Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) Mike Deklerck

10 VERBOOM Laurie Lexie Retriever (Golden) Marshal

11 COMTOIS Marc Smoke Retriever (Labrador) Barb Drewry

SUNDAY JUNE 4 2023

MASTER HUNT TEST STAKE-8:00 AM DO NOT CHANGE

JUDGES-DON GILLINGHAM & SHELLY BLOM RUNNING ORDER

MARSHALS-VERA AHERNE & ANNE BENDIG

Running Last Name First Name Dog's Call Breed MASTER 

Order Gunners

1 BAYLES Chris Kitt Retriever (Labrador) Dog 1 to 9

2 MARSHALL Tim Trip Retriever (Golden) Ray Bester

3 HEBERT Chris Abby Retriever (Labrador) John Wood

4 SHAND Catherine Tonka Retriever (Labrador) Alison Laing

5 MARSHALL Tim Ice Retriever (Golden) Marshal

6 BENDIG Jeff Camo Retriever (Golden) Anne Bendig

7 BAYLES Chris Brigit Retriever (Labrador) Gunners

8 AHERNE Vera Skky Retriever (Labrador) Dog 10 to 17

9 JONES Barbara Toot Retriever (Golden) Ray Bester

10 BELL Susan Catcher Retriever (Labrador) Chris Hebert

11 MIKOLAICZYK Andy Chase Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) Jeff Bendig

12 BENDIG Anne Teal Retriever (Golden) Marshal

13 WOOD John Georgia Retriever (Labrador) Vera Aherne

14 MACDONALD Brian Bizzy Retriever (Golden)

15 LAING Allison Cyber Retriever (Labrador)

16 MACDDONALD Brian Maddi Retriever (Golden)

17 HOWARD Diana Sam Retriever (Labrador)






